C•34 Visit www.perko.com for installation instructions and technical drawings on most PERKO® products.
Est. 1907
3
MADE IN THE
INTERIOR LIGHTING
MADE IN THE
LIGHTING FIXTURES & REPLACEMENT PARTS
Fig. 0276
Fig. 0024 - Double Contact Bayonet Socket
Black Polymer Body
Fig. 0024
Fig. 1109 - Single Contact Miniature Bayonet Socket - Brass Body
Fig. 1109
Fig. 0052
Figs. 0052 & 0276 - Double Contact Bayonet Sockets
Brass, with Wire Leads - Fig. 0276 Tapped for 1/8 Inch Pipe
Replacement Parts
    Length                                Wire                                                                 Dealer Pkg. Ship Wt.
    Socket        Pigtail        Length            O.D.          Standard              10 Cards Carton Lbs.
    Inches         Inches        Inches          Inches     Pkg. - 5 Pcs.      1 Pc. per Card Std. Pkg./DP
          1                -------               6                 -------              -------                   0052DP --/0.8
      1-1/2            -------               6                 -------          0276000                  ------- 0.2/--
          2                -------               6                 -------          0276002                  ------- 0.2/--
      -------               10              -------               3/4                -------                  0024DP1 --/0.7
      -------               60              -------               3/4                -------                  0024DP2 --/1.4
        5/8                  6               -------               3/8                                             1109DP --/0.6
Ordering Info
Fig. 0300 Fig. 1253
SPARE PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION FOR FIGS. 0300 & 1253
Bulbs (2 per card) for Size #0: 0337011DP.   Switch: 0701DP.
Bulbs (2 per card) for Size #1: 0337012DP   Socket: 0024DP1.
Bulbs (2 per card) for Size #2: 0337013DP.   Lens: 0257DP, Specify Size.
NOTE: To Use Fig. 1253 in a 24 Volt
System, Order Replacement Bulb
(1 per card): 0337014DP.
Fig. 0300 - Surface Mount Dome Light
Fig. 1253 - Exterior Surface Mount Dome Light
Fig. 1258 - Round Surface Mount Dome Light
Fig. 1260 - Square Surface Mount Dome Light
CONSTRUCTION:
Figs. 0300, 1258 & 1260 - Chrome Plated Zinc Alloy
Fig. 1253 - Ivory PERKO•KOTE Zinc Alloy
Figs. 0300 & 1253: Clear Polymer Lens
Figs. 1258 & 1260: White Translucent Polymer Lens
•  Double Contact Bayonet Socket
•  Black Vinyl Mounting Gasket
•  Push Switch with Water Resistant Boot
•  12 Volt Bulb Included
2
                                                       Depth          Wattage                                    Dealer Pkg.                 OEM                      Ship Wt.
                        Dimensions    Overall          of Bulb        Maximum           5 Cards                 Bulk Pkg.          Screw Carton Lbs.
                              Inches           Inches         Supplied        Wattage      1 Pc. per Card             10 Pcs.               Size DP/OEM Bulk
   Round              3-3/4              1-1/2                   7                      11             0300DP0CHR       0300000CHR*      10 R.H. 3.2/10.6
   Round                  5                  1-7/8                 11                     17             0300DP1CHR        0300001CHR       10 R.H. 4.9/8.7
   Round                  6                      2                     17                     17             0300DP2CHR        0300002CHR       12 R.H. 6.9/11.8
   Round                  5                  1-7/8                 11                     17             1253DP1WHT       1253001WHT      10 R.H. 4.8/8.5
   Round                  6                      2                     17                     17             1253DP2WHT       1253002WHT      12 R.H. 6.7/12.0
   Round              3-3/4              1-1/4                 10                     10             1258DP2CHR        1258002CHR        8 R.H. 2.7/5.0
   Square      3-5/8 x 4-1/4      1-1/4                 10                     10             1260DP2CHR        1260002CHR        8 R.H. 3.3/6.6
*OEM Bulk Pkg., 20 Pcs.
Ordering & Tech Info
SPARE PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION FOR FIGS. 1258 & 1260
Figs. 1258 & 1260 Bulbs (2 per card): 0070DP0CLR.   Switch: 0701DP.
Lens for 1258: 0244002WHT.   Lens for 1260: 0245002WHT.
Fig. 1258 Fig. 1260
NOTE: To Use Figs 1258 & 1260 in a 24
Volt System, Order Replacement Bulbs
(2 per card): 0067DP1CLR.